
Easier Handling

The new ducted fan coil unit 
(PEA-RP140/170/200WJA) 
now has a two-piece 
construction. This allows 
separation of the indoor unit 
heat exchanger and the fan 
deck assembly for easier 
handling into the roof space.

Computerised Dehumidification

The fan speed is controlled electronically in dehumidifying mode, 
increasing the range and efficiency of dehumidification.
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Freedom in Installation

Versatile and easy installation is possible; for example, it is 
possible to adjust the distance between the air-intake and 
air-outlet vents to create the optimal airflow configuration.

� Long rectangular room � Room with fixed ceiling
fixtures

� L-shaped room

Must be reassembled and installed
prior to using the system.

Flexible Duct Design Enables Use
of High-pressure Static Fan 

A flexible duct design and 150Pa external static high-pressure are 
incorporated. The increased variation in airflow options ensures
operation that best 
matches virtually all 
room layouts.
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For elegance and style, the PEA series 
complements the room environment with 
aesthetically pleasing ceiling installation 
and a vast line-up of performance 
functions. 

The thin, ceiling-concealed indoor units
of the PEAD series are the perfect answer
for the air conditioning requirements of 
buildings with minimum ceiling installation 
space and wide-ranging external static 
pressure. Energy-saving efficiency has 
been improved, thereby reducing electricity 
consumption and contributing to a further 
reduction in operating cost.

Compact Indoor Units

The height of the PEAD (7.1kW-14.0kW)  models  has been unified 
to 250mm. Compared to the previous PEA-RP models, the height 
has been reduced by as much as 178mm, making installation 
possible in  low ceilings with minimal clearance space.

Lighter Weight

Compared to the previous PEA-RP•EAQ (7.1kW-14.0kW) models, 
unit weight has been reduced by an average of 27kg. This signifi-
cant weight reduction has led to increased ease of installation.

High Energy-Saving Efficiency

Compared to the previous PEA-RP•EAQ (7.1kW-14.0kW) models, 
PEAD-RP models achieve enhanced energy savings through 
adopting a highly efficient DC fan motor. This contributes to an 
impressive reduction in electricity costs.

Wide Selection of Fan Speeds and External
Static Pressure 

Five-stage external static pressure conversions and three fan 
speed selections are available. Capable of being set to a maximum 
of 125Pa, units are applicable to a wide range of building types.

PEA-RP71-140EAQ PEAD-RP71-140

PEAD-RP71/100/125/140JAA PEA-RP140/170/200WJA

optional optional

7.1kW

10.0kW

12.5kW

14.0kW

Rated EER

Rated COP

Rated EER

Rated COP

Rated EER

Rated COP

Rated EER

Rated COP

2.86

3.35

3.28

3.54

2.95

3.64

2.90

3.74

Capacity Rated EER/COP PEA-RP

3.50

4.00

3.61

4.12

3.33

4.00

3.32

3.96

22% UP

19% UP

10% UP

16% UP

13% UP

10% UP

14% UP

6% UP

PEAD-RP

NEWNEW

250mm
Height

reduced by 

178mm

Indoor unit

Specifications: Ceiling-concealed (PEA)

PEA-RP140WJA

PEA-RP140WJA

PUHZ-RP140V/YKA2

Cooling Heating

Outdoor unit

Function

Capacity (min.-max.)

Input

Rated EER/COP�1

Indoor unit

Power supply

Airflow

Sound pressure level�3

Dimensions Width

Depth

Height

(kW)

(kW)

L/S

(dB)

(kg)

(mm)

(mm)

(mm)

Weight

�1 Rated EER/COP for PEA-RP170/200WJA are measured at ESP 75 Pa.
�2 MEPS compliant at part load
�3 Sound pressure level for PEA-RP140/170/200WJA are measured in anechoic chamber at ESP 150 Pa.

CMM

PEA-RP170WJA

PEA-RP170WJA

50-61-72

833-1,017-1,200

38-41-44

Return air spigot size (mm) 1,100×420

Supply air spigot size (mm) 1,100×340

External static pressure Pa 60/75/100/150

PUHZ-RP170V/YKA2

Cooling Heating

14.0 (6.2-15.3) 16.0 (5.7-18.0) 16.0 (9.0-20.0) 20.0 (9.5-22.4)

4.35 4.04 5.00 6.00

3.22 3.96 3.20 3.33

PEA-RP200WJA

PEA-RP200WJA

PUHZ-RP200YKA2

Cooling Heating

V: Single-phase, 50Hz, 230V  Y: Three-phase, 50Hz, 400V

470

1,370

1,120

108

5.92

3.19

6.89

18.9 (9.0-22.4) 22.4 (9.5-25.0)

3.25

Rated AEER/ACOP

AEER/ACOP (part-load %)�2

3.12/3.10 3.76/3.73 3.16/3.11 3.22/3.18 3.04

3.71

3.12

Indoor unit

Specifications: Ceiling-concealed (PEAD)

PEAD-RP71JAA

PEAD-RP71JAA

SUZ-KA71VA3

Cooling Heating

Outdoor unit

Function

Capacity (min.-max.)

Input

Rated EER/COP

Indoor unit

Power supply

Airflow

Sound pressure level

Dimensions Width

Depth

Height

(kW)

(kW)

L/S

(dB)

(kg)

(mm)

(mm)

(mm)

Weight

� MEPS compliant at part load

CMM

PEAD-RP71JAA

PEAD-RP71JAA

24-29-34

400-483-567

33-38-42

External static pressure Pa 35/50/70/100/125

PUHZ-RP71VHA5

Cooling Heating

7.1 (0.9-8.1) 8.0 (0.9-10.2) 7.1 (3.3-8.1) 8.0 (3.5-10.2)

2.10 2.04 2.03 2.00

3.38 3.92 3.50 4.00

PEAD-RP100JAA

PEAD-RP100JAA

PUHZ-RP100V/YKA2

Cooling Heating

V: Single-phase, 50Hz, 230V  Y: Three-phase, 50Hz, 400V

250

1,400

732

38

17.5-21-25

292-350-417

30-34-39

1,100

29

2.77

3.61

2.72

10.0 (4.9-11.4) 11.2 (4.5-14.0)

4.12

Rated AEER/ACOP

AEER/ACOP (part-load %)�

3.33 3.86 3.31 3.78 3.34/3.31 3.81/3.78

29.5-35.5-42

492-592-700

36-40-44

PEAD-RP125JAA

PEAD-RP125JAA

PUHZ-RP125V/YKA2

Cooling Heating

39

3.60

3.33

3.50

12.0 (5.5-14.0) 14.0 (5.0-16.0)

4.00

3.14/3.11 3.76/3.74

32-39-46

533-650-767

40-44-49

Return air spigot size (mm)

1,360×1781,060×178 1,360×178 1,560×178Supply air spigot size (mm)

1,358×2101,058×210 1,358×210 1,558×210

PEAD-RP140JAA

PEAD-RP140JAA

PUHZ-RP140V/YKA2

Cooling Heating

1,600

43

3.91

3.32

4.04

13.0 (6.2-15.3) 16.0 (5.7-18.0)

3.96

3.09/3.07

3.68/3.63

3.76/3.73


