# **SERIES**



PEAD-RP71/100/125/140JAA







The thin, ceiling-concealed indoor units of the PEAD series are the perfect answer for the air conditioning requirements of buildings with minimum ceiling installation space and wide-ranging external static pressure. Energy-saving efficiency has been improved, thereby reducing electricity consumption and contributing to a further reduction in operating cost.

## **Compact Indoor Units**

The height of the PEAD (7.1kW-14.0kW) models has been unified to 250mm. Compared to the previous PEA-RP models, the height has been reduced by as much as 178mm, making installation possible in low ceilings with minimal clearance space.



# **Lighter Weight**

Compared to the previous PEA-RP+EAQ (7.1kW-14.0kW) models, unit weight has been reduced by an average of 27kg. This significant weight reduction has led to increased ease of installation.

### Wide Selection of Fan Speeds and External Static Pressure

Five-stage external static pressure conversions and three fan speed selections are available. Capable of being set to a maximum of 125Pa, units are applicable to a wide range of building types.

### **High Energy-Saving Efficiency**

Compared to the previous PEA-RP+EAQ (7.1kW-14.0kW) models, PEAD-RP models achieve enhanced energy savings through adopting a highly efficient DC fan motor. This contributes to an impressive reduction in electricity costs.

Capacity	Rated EER/COP	PEA-RP		
7.4110/	Rated EER	2.86		
7.1kW	Rated COP	3.35		
10.0144	Rated EER	3.28		
10.0kW	Rated COP	3.54		
10.5144	Rated EER	2.95		
12.5kW	Rated COP	3.64		
14.0kW	Rated EER	2.90		
14.UKVV	Rated COP	3.74		

PEAD-RP	
3.50	< 22% UP
4.00	< 19% UP
3.61	< 10% UP
4.12	< 16% UP
3.33	< 13% UP
4.00	< 10% UP
3.32	< 14% UP
3.96	< 6% UP

Specifications: Ce	iling-concealed	(PEAD)										
Indoor unit		PEAD-RP71JAA		PEAD-RP71JAA		PEAD-RP100JAA		PEAD-RP125JAA		PEAD-RP140JAA		
Outdoor unit		SUZ-KA71VA3		PUHZ-RP71VHA5		PUHZ-RP100V/YKA2		PUHZ-RP125V/YKA2		PUHZ-RP140V/YKA2		
Function		Cooling	Heating	Cooling	Heating	Cooling	Heating	Cooling	Heating	Cooling	Heating	
Capacity (minmax	<.)	(kW)	7.1 (0.9-8.1)	8.0 (0.9-10.2)	7.1 (3.3-8.1)	8.0 (3.5-10.2)	10.0 (4.9-11.4)	11.2 (4.5-14.0)	12.0 (5.5-14.0)	14.0 (5.0-16.0)	13.0 (6.2-15.3)	16.0 (5.7-18.0)
Input		(kW)	2.10	2.04	2.03	2.00	2.77	2.72	3.60	3.50	3.91	4.04
Rated EER/COP		3.38	3.92	3.50	4.00	3.61	4.12	3.33	4.00	3.32	3.96	
Rated AEER/ACOP		3.33	3.86	3.31	3.78	3.34/3.31	3.81/3.78	3.14/3.11	3.76/3.74	3.09/3.07	3.76/3.73	
AEER/ACOP (part-load %)*										3.68/3.63		
Indoor unit		PEAD-F	RP71JAA	PEAD-RP71JAA		PEAD-RP100JAA		PEAD-RP125JAA		PEAD-RP140JAA		
Power supply	Power supply V: Single-r						phase, 50Hz, 230V Y: Three-phase, 50Hz, 400V					
Airflow		CMM	17.5-21-25				24-29-34		29.5-35.5-42		32-39-46	
		L/S	292-350-417			400-483-567 492-592-700		92-700	533-650-767			
External static pres	ssure Pa		35/50/70/100/125									
Sound pressure level (dB)		30-34-39			33-38-42		36-40-44		40-44-49			
Return air spigot size (mm)		1,058×210			1,358×210		1,358×210		1,558×210			
Supply air spigot size (mm)		1,060×178			1,360×178 1,36		)×178	1,560×178				
Dimensions	Height	(mm)	250									
	Width	(mm)	1,100			1,400			1,600			
	Depth	(mm)	732									
Weight (kg)		29			38 39		43					
											* MFPS com	npliant at part load